Original Instructions
01-Oct-25
p/n: 189825 Rev. G
EZ-LIGHT® Touch Gen 2 K30 Series Illuminated
Multipurpose Buttons
(1) Models with a quick-disconnect connector require a mating cordset.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.

Terminal connection models available for panel wiring applications
Models: 1 and 2 Colors
Model Key
Family Output State Input/Output Activation
Method
Color 1: Power
Applied
Color 2: Input
Applied Function Connection(1)
K30 A P T2 G R F2 Q
A = Normally open
R = Normally closed
P = PNP
N = NPN
T2 = Touch
G = Green
R = Red
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
W = White
X = Not used
F2 = Input
activates Color 2.
Touch changes
output state.
Blank = 2 m (6.5 ft) integral PVC-
jacketed cable
Q = Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-
disconnect connector
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed
cable with a 4-pin M12 male quick-
disconnect connector
T = Terminal screws
Sample Models
Model Name Description
K30APT2XRF2Q Normally open output state, with a momentary output function, and PNP input and output. Color 1: None. Color 2: Red input active,
touch changes output state. Integral 4-pin M12 male quick-disconnect connector.
K30ANT2GRF2T Normally open output state, with a momentary output function, and NPN input and output. Color 1: Green, power applied. Color 2: Red
input active, touch changes output state. Terminal screws.
Models: 3 Color
Model Key
Family Output State Input/Output Activation
Method Color 1 Color 2 Color 3 Function Connection(1)
K30 A P T2 G R Y F2 Q
A = Normally open
R = Normally
closed
P = PNP T2 = Touch
G = Green
R = Red
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
W = White
X = Not used
F2 = Inputs
activate Colors
1, 2, and 3.
Colors are
independent of
touch.
Blank = 2 m (6.5 ft) integral PVC-jacketed
cable
Q = Integral 8-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector
QP = 150 mm (6 in) PVC-jacketed cable with
an 8-pin M12 male quick-disconnect
connector
Sample Model
Model Name Description
K30APT2GRYF2Q
Normally open output state, with a momentary output function, and PNP input and output. Color 1: Green. Color 2: Red. Color 3:
Yellow. Color 3 overrides Colors 1 and 2, and Color 2 overrides Color 1. Touch changes output state. Integral 8-pin M12 male quick-
disconnect connector.
01-Oct-25page 2
EZ-LIGHT® Touch Gen 2 K30 Series Illuminated Multipurpose Buttons
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Wiring
1 and 2 Color Models
NPN
12-30 V DC
–
+bn (1)
bu (3)
wh (2)
bk (4)
Load
C2
PNP
12-30 V DC
–
+bn (1)
bu (3)
wh (2)
bk (4) Load
C2
Pinout and Key
1
4
3
2
1 = Brown
2 = White
3 = Blue
4 = Black
3 Color Model
PNP
bn (2)